502956253 08/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3002851

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OMER REFA KOSEOGLU	01/26/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAUDI ARABIAN OIL COMPANY	
Street Address:	BOX 5000	
City:	DHAHRAN	
State/Country:	SAUDI ARABIA	
Postal Code:	31311	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13012353		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-949-9022 **Email:** sortiz@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB
Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE, 10TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017-5621

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	213,803
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH J. CRISPINO
SIGNATURE:	/Ralph J. Crispino/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=210747_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502956253 REEL: 033637 FRAME: 0557

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Omer Refa KOSEOGLU — P.O. Box 8560, Saudi Aramco, Dhahran 31311, Saudi Arabia

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

Saudi Arabian Oil Company

	Box 5000 Dhahran 31 Saudi Arabi		
its successors, assigns and foreign countries, in and t	d legal representatives, the entire to, and any and all improvements	right, title and intere which are disclosed	st for the United States and all
(a) Patent Numb	er	dated	
(b) Application f	or Letters Patent Serial No. 1	3/012,353 Filed_	January 25, 2011
(c) Application f	or Letters Patent which has been	executed by the unde	ersigned concurrently herewith
and entitled	HYDROCRACKING PROCES	S WITH FEED/BOT	TTOMS TREATMENT
Periera Latent Autou Bave	been or snall be filed in the Unit to all original and reissued paten	ed States and all othe	, reissue and all other applications for or foreign countries on any of said or shall be issued in the United States
assignments, powers of at improvements and the his	sors, the undersigned Assignor(s) tomey, or other papers and commotory thereof; and generally do event aiding in securing and maintain	will execute all othe nunicate all facts kno avthing possible whi	its own name. When requested by or patent applications; proper oaths, wn to him/her relating to the ich the Assignee or its successors of tection for the improvements and for
Assigno and no assignment, grant, to other by the undersigne	mortgage or license or other agre	right to convey the ement affecting such	rights and property described herein a rights and property has been made
Dated: Jan 26	, 201 1	By Om	ASSIGNOR er Refa KOSEOGLU
The undersigned declares Assignment of his (her) ov	that he (she) was personally prese wn free will for the purposes set fo	ent and did see the aborth herein. By	J. Mugle.
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHV 666 Third Avenue New York, New York 10017-56			DX 11997, Dhehran 31311

PATENT REEL: 033637 FRAME: 0558